

## Notice of Rename of Hang Seng Bank(China) Limited Shanghai Gubei Sub-branch

24 December 2018

Dear Customers,

Thank you for your trust and support to Hang Seng Bank (China) Limited Shanghai Gubei Sub-branch. Due to business development, Hang Seng Bank (China) Limited Shanghai Gubei Sub-branch is already relocated to No.7-8,1/F,No.35 Loushanguan Road , Changning District ,Shanghai ,postal code 200336 . AS well as we plan to rename to Shanghai Loushanguan Road Sub-branch at the end of Dec 2018 . Service scope and business hours remain unchanged.

Should you have any queries please contact us (021-62708336) or our 24hour Customer Service Hotline 8008 30 8008/ 4008 30 8008 or visit www.hangseng.com.cn.

Hang Seng Bank (China) Limited Gubei Sub-Branch